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Application No. G
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Receipt No.
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Action suspended until W Date To Whom Address Volume Page
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CONSTRUCTION REMARKS
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Date certificate issued .._.//. / ’ 7// 2 /)06
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3 Water Resources Department
Oregon North Mall Office Building
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 725 Sum?:lfai:feoegg?égi lf;;?

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

DATE MAILED: June 23,2006

NOTICE

Reference: Permit G-9407 Application G-10330

Enclosed is a proposed certificate of water right and a map which illustrates the
location of the right. The map and proposed certificate represent the extent water
was used within the terms of the permit based upon a survey and inspection.

If you do not agree with the proposed certificate or the map, Oregon Administrative
Rule 690-330-010 (2) allows the permittee or landowner 60 days from the mailing .
date of this notice to request the Department to reconsider the contents of the-
proposed certificate.

If you agree with the proposed certificate and map no response to this notice is
required. Sometime after the 60 day period, the recorded certificate of water right

will be mailed to the permittee.

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811.

Sincerely,

Water Rights Division

S:\groups\wr'certs\Resource Center\Forms_Checklists_Mailing Instructions\Cover letters\PROPOSED CERT Letter



This is 'a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject
to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must
be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). :
Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for
judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order.
A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director,
and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition
was filed, -the petition shall be deemed denled

I

In addition, under ORS 537.260 D : ap. lication, permit or
water right certificate subsequent ¥ DridHity iﬁblntly or severally
contest the issuance of the certificate at any time before it has issued,
and after the time has expired for the completion of the appropriation

under the permit, or within three months after issuance of the certificate.

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ROCKING L. RANCH, INC. .
PO BOX 180E
PRINCETON, OREGON 97721

confirms the right to use the waters of ONE WELL in the MALHEUR LAKE
BASIN for IRRIGATION OF 72.7 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-9407. The date of priority is
MAY 19, 1981. This right is limited to 0.91 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or
its equivalent\in case of rotation, measured at the well.

/

The well is located as follows:

NE% NW)4, SECTION 19, T 26 S, R 33 E, W.M.; 90 FEET SOUTH AND 30
FEET WEST FROM THE NORTH Y% CORNER, SECTION 19.

The amount of water used for irrigation together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited
to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its
equivalent) and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

G-10330.JM/LHN CERTIFICATE NUMBER




PAGE 2

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
is as follows: :

NE% NWY% 40.0 ACRES
SEY% NW% 32.7 ACRES
SECTION 19
TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

The well shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

The works shall include an airline and pressure gauge or an access port
for a measuring line, adequate to determine the water level elevation in
- the well at all times.

The water user shall maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring
device, and shall keep a complete record of the amount of ground water
withdrawn. '

The right to use water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial
use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

Phillip C. Ward, Director
Water Resources Department

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number.

G-10330.JM
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' This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject

to judicial review under -ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must
be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2).
Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for
judicial review or petition the. birector for reconsideration.of this order.
A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director,
and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition
was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person with an application, permit or
water right certificate subsequent in priority may Jjointly or severally
contest the issuance of the certificate at any time before it has issued,
and after the time has expired for the completion of the appropriation
under the permit, or within three months after issuance of the certificate.

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ROCKING I.. RANCH, INC.
PO BOX 180E
PRINCETON, OREGON: 97721

confirms the right to use the. waters of ONE WELL in the MALHEUR LAKE
BASIN for IRRIGATION OF 72.7 ACRES. :

This right was perfected Under Permit G194O7' ‘The date of priority is
MAY 19, 1981. This rlght is llmlted to 0. 91 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or

its equivalent in case ' of: rotatlon, measured at the well.

The well is located as fellows;

33 E, W.M.; 90 FEET SOUTH AND 30
R, . SECTION 19.

NE% NW4, SECTION 19, T 26‘3 I
FEET WEST FROM THE NORTH . COI

The amount of water used for irrigation together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited
to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its
equivalent) and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

' G-10330.JM/LHN CERTIFICATE NUMBER 82608
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A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
is as follows:

NEY NW4 40.0 ACRES
SE¥ NW 32.7 ACRES
SECTION 19
TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

The wéll'shall be maintained in accordance with the Generai Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

The works shall include an airline and pressure gauge or an access port
for a measuring line, adequate to determine the water level elevation in

the well at all times.

The water user shall maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring
device, and shall keep a complete record of the amount of ground water

withdrawn.

The right to use water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial
use on the lands or place of use described. -

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed NOV 17 2006

%/ﬁ%ﬂ

ard Director”
Wat T Resources Department

Recorded in State Record of Wéter'Right Certificates Number 82608.

G-10330.JM/LHN
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Mailing List for Certificate
Scheduled Mailing Date:

Application: G-10330 )

Permit: G-9407 T
Certificate: 82608 Mailed
Permit/Certificate Holder: (RY: -

1/ (STAFF)
ROCKING L. RANCH, INC.

on.: .
PO BOX 180E / -
PRINCETON, OREGON 97721 | / //7fa’2006

(DATE)

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to:

1. Watermaster : 10 (Include Map)"/

2. Data Center (inclucie/copy of map)/
3. Water Avadilability

4, Vault

Other persons to receive copies: (include map) :

Lee Mahoey V//
L2 ‘
Box 180 &

Princeton, OR 97721

-

L

3@/7;% W) A oer Tlo/ | f
Aejuel U, 1 F0604



Business Registry Business Name Search

OREGON SECRETARY OFISTATE . s
» Corporation Division

Page 1 of 2

Business Name Search

New Search Printer Friendly BusineSS Entity Data 11-13;2.(1)26
Registry Nbr :1::1:5‘; Jurisdiction R%r;g;];zw Bu&z:?eon Re;:t\ga%
146446-11 OREGON 08-13-1980 08-13-1989
Entity NameROCKING T RANCH, INCORPORATED i
Foreign
Name
New Search Printer Friendly Associated Names
PRINCIPAL PLACE OF
Type PPBIp5oINESS |
Addr 1 [SIX MILES WEST OF PRINCETON
Addr 20[BOXIB0EE : -
Sz _(JPRINCETON JOR [97721 | 1 |CountryJUNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Please click here for general information about registered agents and service of process.
Type AGTREGISTERED AGENT Start Date Resign Date
Name ;%,‘.LEE T ’
Addr 1_ SIX MILES WEST OF PRINCETON
CSZ RINCETON—[OR 97721 | | country [UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Type [MALIMAILING ADDRESS |
Addr 1 [HC 72 BOX 180
Addr 2
€sz |PRINCETON [OR 97721 | Country [UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Type |PRE|PRESIDENT | _| Resign Date
Name |[LEE C HONEY
Addr 1 |BOX 180 E
Addr 2
csz [PRINCETON [OR | | Country [UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

http://egov.sos.state.or.us/br/pkg web_name srch_ing.show detl?p be rsn=159457&p s...

I

11/16/2006



Business Registry Business Name Search _ | Page 2 of 2

Resign Date |

@IC‘A’"I908(Y6M Country |UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

New Search Printer Friendly Name HiStOry

Business Entity Name

Name|Name
Type Statu‘SIS’tai‘? Date| End Date

ROCKING L RANCH, INCORPORATED EN | CUR [08-13-1980

Please read before ordering Copies.

New Search Printer Friendly Summary History

Ig:tgée Action Ts‘agsaz;cetion Effoe:tt;veﬂ Status Nag@;ﬁ:’ﬁ;@ent Dissolved By
1109%8' INVOL DISSOLUTION| 10-06-1989 SYS

0189-2133- INOTICE 08-22-1989 | SYS

017933 ﬁgﬁg&?ﬁg 07-06-1988 FI

1987 [RENEWAL 07-29-1987 R

0179',1;2' %ﬁé\%ﬁf 07-08-1986 FI

017551%' ;E%%I\gg 07-09-1985 FI

1109-&9‘- NOTICE 09-20-1984 SYS

About Us | Announcements | Laws & Rules | Feedback
Site Map | Policy | SOS Home | Oregon Blue Book | Oregon.gov

For comments or suggestions regarding the operation of this site,
please contact : businessregistry.sos@state.or.us

© 2006 Oregon Secretary of State. All Rights Reserved.

hitp://egov.sos.state.or.us/br/pkg_web_name_srch_inq.show_detl?p_be_rsn=159457&p_s... 11/16/2006
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER

Application No. G-10330  Permit No. G-9407
IN NAME OF

ROCKING L. RANCH, INC,

Surveyed AUGUST 6, 1993, by [. MILLER
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This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject
to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must
be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2).
Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for
judiicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order.
A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director,
and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition
was filed, the petition shall be deemed denled

In addition, under ORS 537. 2% ey = ;11cation, permit or
water right certificate subsequenf - TitH &5ointly or severally
contest the issuance of the certificate at any time before it has issued,
and after the time has expired for the completion of the appropriation

under the permit, or within three months after issuance of the certificate.

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY

CERTIEICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ROCKING L. RANCH, INC.
PO BOX 180E
PRINCETON, OREGON 97721

confirms the right to use the waters of ONE WELL in the MALHEUR LAKE
BASIN for IRRIGATION OF 72.7 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-9407. The date of priority is
MAY 19, 1981. This right is limited to 0.91 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well.

The well is located as follows:

NEY NW%, SECTION 19, T 26 S, R 33 E, W.M.; 90 FEET SOUTH AND 30
FEET WEST FROM THE NORTH % CORNER SECTION 19.

The amount of water used for irrigation together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited
to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its
equivalent) and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

G-10330.JM/LHN CERTIFICATE. NUMBER

- SL00%



PAGE 2

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
is as follows:

NE%4 NW%4 40.0 ACRES
SEY NW% 32.7 ACRES
SECTION 19
TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

The Well shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

The works shall include an airline and pressure gauge or an access port
for a measuring line, adequate to determine the water level elevation in

- the well at all times.

The water user shall maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring
device, and shall keep a complete record of the amount of ground water

withdrawn.

The right to use water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial
use on the lands or place of use described.

i

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

Phillip C. Ward, Director
Water Resources Department

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number.

G-10330.JM



“Mailing List for Certificate
Scheduled Mailing Date:
Application: G-10330

Permit: G-9407

Certificate:

Permit/Certificate Holder:

ROCKING Lx'RANCH, INC.

PO BOX 180E
PRINCETON, OREGON 57721

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to:

1. Watermaster : 10 (Inciude Map)
2. Data Center (include copy of map)
3. Water Availability

4, Vault

Other persons to receive copies: (include map):
n
Lee Mahdby

HC 72 Box 180
Princeton, OR 97721

|
Copies
Mailed

[STAFF)
on:
f/ 2 '2004
{DATE) .
I —




!

Water Resources Department -
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

’ Salem, OR 97301-1271
503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

DATE MAILED: June 23,2006

NOTICE

Reference: Permit G-9407 Application G-10330

Enclosed is a proposed certificate of water right and a map which illustrates the
location of the right. The map and proposed certificate represent the extent water
was used within the terms of the permit based upon a survey and inspection.

If you do not agree with the proposed certificate or the map, Oregon Administrative

Rule 690-330-010(2) allows the permittee or landowner 60 days from the mailing

date of this notice to request the Department to reconsider the contents of the-
proposed certificate.

If you agree with the proposed certificate and map no response to this notice is
required. Sometime after the 60 day period, the recorded certificate of water right

will be mailed to the permittee.

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811.

Sincerely,

Water Rights Division

S:\groupsiwr\certs\Resource Center\Forms_Checklists_Mailing Instructions\Cover letters\PROPOSED CERT Letter



T. 26 S., R. 33 E., W.M.

YATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON

19 %/‘—wau 19
_
1'=1320"
19 E 19

Well-90'S. & 30'W from the N 1/4 Corner of Section 19.

FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER

Application No. G-10330  Permit No. G-9407
IN NAME OF

ROCKING L. RANCH, INC.

Surveyed AUGUST 6, 1993, by | MILLER

41025-179-288R , T M., 7-2-1997




Application Nc

- : “3...). . List use and/or number
Lz.st % % ofSectlon P " of acres to be irrigated -

)

EéL of NW-l— 80 acres

0* penrs
"""" o
2.7 fdaf

”"i 4 It is, estzmated that i kBl feet of the well will require ....s..t.e.g.l.a.&;f.ip.e. ..... casing.
5 Depth to watertablewestzm%%@%é%i‘ .%d nlled by....S elf..... \
: ;

;,., . ' - N .. o

- 'Fm;:690~3-0l-1-"77 .f:: 'v o : AUG 4: 1997 o - . "

-

~ ‘_J,.k . . . ) NE
WATER RESOURCES DEPT, 0 N
SALEM, OREGON - - o



I|c Waters 'ol__‘ the StatghUOregon

e

-t

771:3 is to certtfy that I have examtned the foregotng applzcatzon and do hereby grant the same;

s

77ze rzght herezn granted is lzmzted to the amount of water whzch can be apphed to beneﬁctal use and

v
B . . o st lan 4
i t.- . L ® L ..u. 'f

second or its equwalent for each acre zrrzgated and shall be further lzmzted toa dwerston of not to exceed

v . R RN Ut . . \ H". 'r,\ '\ IN \ -
- R R ‘II Soe

3 acre feet per acre for each acre zmgated durzng the zrrzgatzon season of each year

Sl LY N ey it —_—

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotatzon system as may be ordered by the proper state ofﬁcer _

The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and

[ Maintenance of Water Welis in Oregon. . PR e B e i L, L

The works constructed shall include an air line and pressure gauge oran access port formeasurzng lzne, oL

adeouate to determine water level elevation in the well at all times. -+ ¢ e
The permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suztable rneasurzng devtce and shall

~ keep a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn." . o
The priority date of this permit is.......... MAY. 390198 eeeeeeeeeseeseseeeseeseereeeee ‘
Actual construction work shall begin on or before ....August..20,..1982...................... and shall

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19. 82 ...........

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19.83............ ’
v WITNESS my hand this ....20th 19.81........... .

-,
-

Water Resources Dlredm‘

i

- SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING MINIMUM FLOW POLICIES ESTAB- SR
. i L[SHE'D BY THE’ WAYER POL[CY RE'VZE’W BOARD and the followtng ltrnttatzons and condztzons
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.. i ROCKING L RANCH, INC. ., isUin &Llizad

: e | o e 268
e . S:_'_ ILTX 19 lo'.;nienep . ""-ih{? - 33E
) Couniy of - Harney __Cipte of_.- Oreson
_— . NORTH -

& Irrigation welll located.g0. feet
.south and BDTfeet west from the
NE corner of NE of Nwi

AUG 4 1997
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gﬁm Mo |
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G 9407 | WA SALEN. OREGON

' T s ’ s
' Remarks scals-8°=1 mile.660). ~ NOTES: Main pipeline alons east edse of field;
: 80 acres to be irrigated by wheelline.
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W X0

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):

WATER WELLREPORT "\‘%‘\ R E CEI V ED State Well No. &(05\?)3 = H}:
STATE OF OREGON . Q"J‘ JUL 201981
< l».- _ WATER RESOURCES DEPTS.tatePentho e
- SALEM. OREGON Lt AlS e

(1) OWNER: : (10) LOCATION OF WELL: o

Name Rockinsg L Ranch, Inc. County Harnev Driller's well number

cty Princeten state OR 97721 | Texrot# 29 Lot Blk Subdivision _

: : Address at well locationn P, 0, Box 180E

@ TYPE OF WORK (check): - . Princeton; OR 97721

"New Well & Deepening O Reconditioning 0 .  Abandon O : ]

If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12. - (11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.

Depth at which water was { irst found

C) TYPE OF _ d o Static level - - 6 ._{t. below land surface. Date 6/ l] 8
Rotary Air O  Driven O - | Domesti O Industril O Municipal D Artesian pressure ) 1bs. per square inch. Date
wtaryMud O Dug (u] Irrigation ) TestWell ' O3 Other o | -
ble. M  Bored o Thermal: Withdrawal O Reinjection O (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing 13-1u1n0h
— : Depth drilled ft. _Depth of completed well 10 ft
(5) CASING INSTALLED: Stel X . Plastic O ptharilled __ 110t Depthof completedwell 109
Threaded 0O Welded o Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials; and show
R thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated with at least one entry
...... 12 Diam. fmm.......o......ft.to......ls....ft GaUGe .....iieeeeeeenereniieneninen, for each change of formation. Report each change in position of Static Water Level
.......... " DIGM. FFOM rveereererrrs B0 ceereeeeenne. B GAUZE ..o and indicate principal water-bearing strata.
LINER INSTALLED , MATERIAL From | To SWL
O ”Diam. from................ ft.£0..ccueeeenen. ft. Gauge ........ccccoceerereneeneenns To Dns oik 0 6 )
(6) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? O Yes X5 No —Yellow clay & soil g g Z
Type of perforator used - _Bnamn_sandy soil . 1 —
Size of perforations ' in. by in. W ]z_g g%
................................................... perforations from............... ft. to .o fE, ¥ -
dereerrerrseereseeteaenarressnrensereaessaranes perforations from ............... ft.£0 .ceeeecnnens ft. —GCemanted blacksand ?3 27
4 . Blue clay 27 | 28
................................................... perforations from ............... ft. to..0ceoeeee . ft -t v £
. Black rock - pareus 28 | 35
(7) SCREENS:  Well screen installed? O Yes [ No Rliapk «ilt 35 | 37
Manufacturer’s NAME ........ccccvirereiinmeninrreneccineiinreessse st essseres s snansenes s Red ¢ ]ﬁy ) ] 37 39
B TSSO YRR SRR Model No. .....ccorevueanneenns _C_emhmﬂ_bla_c_kshand . 39 41
Diam. .ovceievennenn Slot Size ............ Set from ............... {3 7 T ft Parous _hlack reck 41 | 51
J T:\ VT Slot Size ............ Set from................ ft. £0 .vviiinnnnicns ft. Sﬁf‘t mix of coarse SQil
(8) WELL TESTS: E:‘li:vvd:t\:;;sl:v::;unt water level is lowered type mate rial £l 80
: 80 110 | 3
“ag a pump test made? K] Yes O No If yes, by whom? S @ lf
eld: 300 gal/min. with ] ft drawdownafter % hm.
” . ” ”
Air test gal./min. with drill stem at ft. hrs,
Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.
+esian flow g.p.m.
“—<Zmperature of water - Depth artesian flow encountered ............ ft. !

(9) CONSTRUCTION Special standards: Yes 0 No (X

Well seal—Materialused ....... LOLE1and cement-sand-con-
Well sealed from land surface to............ 18 .. BT ete fe.
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal.......... l 2 ...... in.

Diameter of well bore below seal ... 1 3= L2 . in
Numberofsacksofeementusedmwell seal 6 ...............
Placed from. top.to..

How was cement grout placed?

....b.o.t‘.tmn...hy...p.o.ur.z_ng .............................................................

Was pump installed? yes ............ "I‘ypece,n-'t Hpe.. 3 0 . Depth ?.ur' ft.

Was a drive shoe used? [ Yes (XNo Plugs O Size: location ............ ft.
Did any strata contain unusable water? 0O Yes (X No

Type of Water? depth of strata

Method of sealing strata off

Was well gravel packea? O Yes K No Sizeof gravel: ...cc.veievierinaeens
Gravel placed from........................ B0, ft.

—  SALEM-OREGON—
Work started M ‘119 Completed e 1 1£1
Date well drilling machine movedoffof well June 10 z approx El

Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:

This well was constructed under my direct supervision. Materials used
and information reported above are true to my best knowledge and helief.
[Signed]

(Drilling Machine Operntor)
Drilling Machine Operator’s License No. ........cccceveiirermireneanenecnnneeaneenns

Water Well Contractor’s Certification:

This well was drilled under my. jurisdiction and this report is true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

(Type or print)

rinceteon OR.Q7721

(Person, firm or corporation)

Address .. E2 Q... Box. 1.807‘?,

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
The original and firet copy of thia report

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT,
VSALEM, OREGON 97310

SP*12658-690



This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject
to judicial reviewrunder ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must
be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2).
Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for
judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order.
A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director,
and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition
was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person with an application, permit or
water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally
contest the issuance of the certificate at any time before it has issued,
and after the time has expired for the completion of the appropriation
under the permit, or within three months after issuance of the certificate.

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY™

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ROCKING L. RANCH, INC.-
PO BOX 180E —
PRINCETON, OREGON 97721 ~

~ —
confirms the right to use the waters of ONE WELL in the MALHEUR LAKE

BASIN for IRRIGATION OF 72.7/gCRES.
e '

This right wig,perfected under Permit G-9407. - The date of priority is
MAY 19, 19817 This right is limited to 0.91 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or

its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well.

The well is located as follows:
/ — -
/
NEY% NWY, SECTION 16, T 267, R 35 E, W.M.; 90 FEET SOUTH AND 30
FEET WEST FROM THE NORTHEH %(QORNER, SECTION 19.,.—

The amount of water used for irrigation together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited
to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTI of one cubic foot per second (or its
equivalent) and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year. '

—~

G-10330.JM/LEN CERTIFICATE NUMBER




§

PAGE 2

A description of the place of use to Wthh this rlght is appurtenant
is as follows:

NEY NW%/\4O o acrREs”
SEY NWY4%~~ 32.7 ACRES™
SECTION 19—
TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 337 EAST, W.M.

'The well shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards

for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

The- works shall include an airline and pressufe gauge or an access port
for/a measuring line, adequate to determine the water level elevation in
the well at all times.

The water user shall maintain a weir,'meter, or other suitable measuring
device, and shall keep a complete record of the amount of ground water
withdrawn.

The right to use water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial
use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

Phillip C. Ward, Director -
Water Resources Department

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number.

G-1o33o.JM/MH



/4/"//&/ (’)(/// /*Lp'—( A 67//194/"—4// /S Oe

;\;Oulf s A /</4/:, Z //’

Lee Ma
Lol

L’:./

[

//‘4/ ?;’/

04_ /V/‘/!L Sa/c;,

4/ e ALY OR S
/ Z/////l;f s 208

Dy

/25

Ju( /

e

7265 X33,
A////%/(’[ [ /6//// .//.p« »

|

l

|

|

l

|

|

|

|

|

ll M AL HEUR
i .
|

|

|

|

|

|

Blessie . 7

F%nnt!ﬁ)

_ Ré.50

VIRGINIA
MEANS
\

8 <
ez
I

]
w
I\\
\\—t

S il ..'.‘a”-ﬁ

oo
il
I
i/
oma]
/lrvans
- "3
A MaTHS

- Oogo-- ﬁ'-g l! 4&1['”'

"L
i V.S,

w 9!

EN

| | Corbin 1= Ik | (32
\ | SKUERUD 5 BENCH :
m/f Zﬂru REBERT | ey LEONARD
[ 352 G €5 are/ @ Clark! r.Rfo
p 3/~ Ca—é'i Z«/«f ReE-A ; 1/7”'5" FRINCE
0 DrosCorof el | | Bt
@fl u f’k/u)" 2 /ﬂrap,
‘ izn e B B TCORR v S
(T‘ 3,"555 WAYNE Ievans | (5}) § @ @ .
7, i | TS KATHE RINE =%
JOHNSON g7/ EARL ‘ /4_,‘/u
53] oo M anDY TN | E 2 ’ N
2] ! ] u.s
0.l s :EUOPULOS RIEHERD. 2= ‘ e ROWN \\\\ ///
¥ : = = W
| ! 4;‘ & e 7homas \(
| 0 : PPEL Sl 2'9 Davis (% e
T | ,-ﬂ’,%f == ?*_ T ™ e ’\ EigN
I l@lg//ngme,’, 7 %mﬁ) (w5-4 533 2 8 YR
= 4 b= ot e | e
J'_,/// p,”«a"e, ",' cj,0‘&// B—ﬁ-%ﬂ UENTON :l | w S
sl BT T 33- Moran ' =19l =
l—;z?uq, ’? “ ‘/‘;": ‘ 78 5’)01’( = KEINNETH M, qowse R ; B
b i<uv£ AN ééyﬂag CZD Y Zﬁ’%@ﬁ ¢/7 Davis I H<is| =
I AUSTIN '/fé,fééii{ 0 {lc , . :l |olz] =
) ’ @ I y 80' Y i H [ IRE 3
3565 " FZA/‘ e)/ ) ‘ . 7 li |
B & == ] o B0 2 = w. L o
' 5(2/ i\ 7/53 3 AWN : ) W‘L \: | \
X \\\‘ \\Cd”/e“,f’o» sy tresler ,%,,,, S
[ S = S Al 5338/ 0ck Butte Rid ge
— - 245 Y . - AN C.U"/; . —
| \ 5% erd | T e S
P.L.L ! ‘I\I { '/ " . (y) ,,,, & :
! i
. ; ; J
—— 2791 !
% 3ﬂ u.s A 32 us. E u.s. 3
e i I wooster ,
Bad " RECEHVEB
’ v ﬂpggts T
L _ 3575, . __MOOSTER
MY MAY 191381
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM,|OREGON ()
PR M ORI AINR MRS MJ,, L SSmA S e ;

u. s.
@

N 57 »
G577 3 /
GW E LP !

LESLIE !
i
4 gzl
N3 ' u
”i
e L
Davis i
PeA-RAS
et al
i













O

December 23, 1991 WATER
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

Lee C. Mahoney

Rocking L Ranch, Inc.

HC 72, Box 180

Princeton OR 97721 ' ~ USER-ID: 10180

Dear Mr. Mahoney,
With regard to the pump test requirements for the following well and its associated water right:

POD-ID Well __Application Permit . Certificate Status
19375 AWell - G-10330°  G-9407 0 Approved

The Watér Resources Department has reviewed and accepted the pump test results you
submitted. The Department requires no further testing of this well at this time. However, you
will be required to submit a static water level measurement of the well on the ten-year
anniversary of the test you conducted.

We appreciate your cooperation in this program. If you have any questions, please contact Sam
Allison or Bill Ferber at the address below or by calling 378-8455.

Sincerely,

/WWV

#Zr FRED LISSNER, Manager

Groundwater/Hydrology Section

ce: . Watg:r Rl_gl_lts Section. . -,

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813

July 28, 1981

Rocking L Ranch
PO Box 180K
Princeton, OR 97721

REFERENCE: File G-10330

Thank you for the return of your corrected Application G-10330 and the
accompanying map.

" Your application is in satisfactory form and will be considered for
issuance of a permit with aur next group.

Sincerely,

DONALD R, BUELL
Water Rights Engineer

DRBswpc
6060A



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

HONE 278-3066 or
VICTOR ATIVEH 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 P | oB00-457-7613

July 1, 1981

Rocking L Ranch, Inc,
PO Box 1BOE
Pendleton, OR 97721

Deer Sirs
REFERENCE: File G-10330

Your Application for a8 permit to use one-eightieth of one cubic foot per
second of water per acre from a well for the irrigation of 8C acres has
been filed as G-10330.- Also received was your map, legal description,
and the fee of $45 of which our Receipt 24162 is enclosed.

The location of the well in Item 2 of the application and on the
application map should be more clearly defined. On the application map
it states that your well is located at the northeast corner of the east half
of the northwest corner and is shown approximetely 75 feet south and 75
feet west from that corper. It would not seem logical when your
ownership does not extend into the northeast corner and that the well
would be drilled exactly on the line. coordinates locating the well even
though they may be five feet south and five feet west from the corner
should be shown on the map and listed under Item 2 of the application,
Item 2 of the application should slso list the qusarter-quarter section in
which the well is located.

I am returning your application and your map for correction and
completion. This application is endorsed so that in order to retain its
priority dete it must be received in this office on or before September 2,
1981. Upon return of your application it will be processed towards
issuance of a permit as rapidly as possible.

Sincerely,

DONALD R. BUELL
Water Rights Engineer

DRBswpe

enclosures
5653A

COPY



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

vicToR ATIVER 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  378-8455 or
1-800-452-7813

June 18, 1981

Rocking L. Ranch, Inc.
PO Box 180E
Princeton, OR 97721

Dear Sirss

We have received information you driléd an irrigation well located in
Harney County, Township 26 South, Range 33 East, NW 1/4 El/2 of
Section 19, Wi,

To date, this office has not received a "Notice of Beginning of Well
Construction" card or a landowner's water well bond. Oregon Law
requires & landowner's bond in the amount of $2000 must be submitted to
the Water Resources Department prior to cornmencing construction of
each well. It will, therefore, be necessary for you to submit a
landowner's bond form covering your well.

Please read the enclosed packet of inforrmation. Also, please fill out the
Water Well Report form to the best of your knowledge and submit it to
this office as soon as completed,

{f you should have any questions, please don't hesitaste to call at the
above toll-free number or contact your local watermaster, Bill Beal,
573-2591, located in Burns at the County Courthouse.

Sincerely,

KAREN R. HARRIS z \D
vianagement Assistant -, ¥

KRkwpe V\\J\\\ |
enclosures . J . /
5496A N

5497A p;/ﬂ >
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Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 725 Smrgz;i:mg;lggég; lltg;;

| 503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

‘. ; Ore On Water Resources Department
g North Mall Office Building

DATE MAILED: June 23,2006

NOTICE

Reference: Permit G-9407 Application G-10330

Enclosed is a proposed certificate of water right and a map which illustrates the
location of the right. The map and proposed certificate represent the extent water
was used within the terms of the permit based upon a survey and inspection.

If you do not agree with the proposed certificate or the map, Orégon Administrative
Rule 690-330-010 (2) allows the permittee or landowner 60 days from the mailing
date of this notice to request the Department to reconsider the contents of the
proposed certificate.

Al

If you agrée with the proposed certificate and map no response to this noti(;e is
required. Sometime after the 60 day penod the recorded certificate of water right
will be mailed to the permittee.

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811.

Sincerely,

Water Rights Division

S:\groupsiwricerts\Resource Center\Forms_Checklists_Mailing Instructions\Cover letterssPROPOSED CERT Letter °
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This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject
to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must
be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2).
Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for
judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order.
A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director,
and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition
was filed, -the petition shall be deemed denled

In addition, under ORS 537.240" 4 , & Bpplication, permit or
water right certificate subséquenﬂ 541 0 b “=0intly or severally
contest the issuance of the certificate at any time before it has issued,
and after the time has expired for the completion of the appropriation

under the permit, or within three months after issuance of the certificate.

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO.

ROCKING L. RANCH, INC. ) -
PO BOX 180E
PRINCETON, OREGON 97721

confirms the right to use the waters of ONE WELL in the MALHEUR LAKE
BASIN for IRRIGATION OF 72.7 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-9407. The dafe of priority is
MAY 19, 1981. ThHis right is limited to 0.91 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well.

The well is located as follows:

NE% NW%, SECTION 19, T 26 S, R 33 E, W.M.; 90 FEET SOUTH AND 30
FEET WEST FROM THE NORTH % CORNER, SECTION 19.

The amount of water used for irrigation together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited
to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its
equivalent) and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

G-10330.JM/LHN | CERTIFICATE NUMBER




PAGE 2

A description of the place of use to which this right is apourtenant

is as follows:
\

NEYX NWY  40.0 ACRES
SEY NW% 32.7 ACRES
A : SECTION 19
- TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

The well. shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

The works shall include an airline and pressure gauge or an access port
for a measuring line, adequate to determine the water level elevation in

- the well at all times.

The water user shall maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring
device, and shall keep a complete record of the amount of ground water

withdrawn.

The right to use water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial
use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

Phillip C. Ward, Director
Water Resources Department

Recorded in State Record of Water'Right Certificates Number.

G-10330.JM
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Well -90’ S & 30'W from the N 1/4 Corner of Section 19.
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER

Application No. G-10330  Permit No. G-9407
IN NAME OF

ROCKING L. RANCH, INC,

Surveyed AUGUST 6, 1993, by |. MILLER

S
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Platcard Report

1of1 _

Platcard Report

Township 26S Range 33E Section 19

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/platcard/platcard.php

| | | NE L1 nNw SW I SE |
App# || Permit/ | Claim/ | Status ' ' Govt
|| Priority || Certificate || Decree | dic/lot NE||NW | SW| SE N? NW | SW/| SE | NE|NW ||SW| SE| NE |NW|SW| SE Lot DLC
€| 610330 G 4000 40.0
| || 05/19/1981 - IR IR
]| c12664 611956 33.5]( 33.5][ 33.5([33.5
| || 0912411991 - R || IR | IR| IR
Page:1 \l

Retum to Platcard Query Screen

Run Time: 0 seconds

6/14/2006 11:40 AM



August 27, 1981

Rocking L. Ranch, Inc.
PO Box 18QE

Princeton, Oregon 97721 6-10330

6-9407.



e o G10330

..................... pplication No, . . ...

= Way 19, 1981 \ pemi 3 Q4O
Rocking L Ranch Inc. -

P13 124 o U=T e RS

) AdATESS oot ettt e st s e aenea et es
Beginning construction AUGZQISBZ ............................... e et
Completion of construction 0@1-1982 ...........................................................
Extended t0 ..o . .
Complete application of water 0671"1985 .....................
Extended to ..o B OO e teteene e rereaaeaa s eaneteasraanaeranetea

Form 111





